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Chapter WFSB 10

PETITION FOR ARBITRABILITY AND DETERMINA TION BY BOARD

WFSB10.01 Petition. WFSB 10.05 Intervention.
WFSB 10.02 Statement in response to petition. WFSB 10.06 Hearings.
WFSB 10.03 Withdrawal of petition. WFSB 10.07 Decision concerning arbitrability

WFSB 10.04 Notice of hearing. when issued; contents.

WFSB 10.01 Petition. (1) WHo MAY suBMmIT. A petition WFSB 10.02 Statement in response to petition.
for the determination of a dispute over arbitrability of an item ¢i) WHo sHALL suBmIT. The party other than the petitioner shall,
itemsmay be submitted by an applicant, a local committee or aihin 14 days of the receipt of the petition, submit tolibard
a joint petition. a statement in response to the petition.

(2) WHENSUBMITTED. A petition for determination of arbitra ~ (2) FORM, NUMBER OF COPIES,SUBMISSION. The statement in
bility under this chapter may be submitted only after a petition fgsponseshall be in writing and shall include the caption of the
arbitrationhas been filed and only once by either party or jointigase.The original and 9 copies thereof shall be submitted to the
beforethe submission of final trs. Any determination made board.Theparty submitting the statement in response shall, at the
whenfinal offers are submitted shall be governeds!389.33 (10) Sametime, submit a copy to the petitioner by certified mail or per

(9), Stats. sonaldelivery
(3) FORM, NUMBER OF COPIES SUBMISSION, The petition shall  (3) .CONTENTS. The statement in response shall include the fol
bein writing and its caption shall be as follows: owing: _ N
STATE OF WISCONSIN (a) A clear and concisstatement of the position taken by the
BEFORE THE WASTE RACILITY SITING BOARD party as to whether the item or items are arbitrable as set forth by
the petitioner
- — (b) A clear and concise statement of the facidaguments
In the Matter of the (Joint) Petition reliedupon by such party in support of its petition with respect to
Requesting a Determination of Arbitrability the matter involved.
Involving a Dispute Between (c) Corrections, as may be deemed necessatpe names,
(Name of Petitioner) addresseggelephone numbers and representatives set forth in the
and petition.
(Name of Other Party History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.

or Co—Petitioner
) WFSB 10.03 Withdrawal of petition.  Any petition sub

— — - — mitted under this chapter may be withdrawn at &inye. If the
The original of the petition shall be signed and the original aPdtition is submitted by both parties, both must consesiore

9 copies of the petition shall be submitted with the board. Thgthdrawalwill be efectuated. Ifone party wishes to withdraw
party submitting the petition shall, at the same time, submit a cofsgm a joint petition, it may do so and submit a statement in
to the otherparty or its designated representative, by certifiecesponsdo petition under the conditions presented iW&SB
mail or personal delivery 10.02

.. . . History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
(4) ConTtenTs. The petition shall include the following: y g

(@) The caption in the form noted above. WFSB 10.04 Notice of hearing. when issued; con-

(b) The name and address of the applicant involved, and teets. Following the submission of a petition and statenirent
nameand addresand telephone number of its principal represeriesponseo the petition, if it appears that further proceediags
tative. warrantedthe board shall issue and serve upon each of the parties,

(c) The names and addressetheimembers of the local com anotice of hearing at a place fixed therein and, except in unusual
mitteeinvolved, and the name and address and telepaméer circumstancesat a time not less than tys after the service of

; . : suchnotice.
of its pI’InCIpal representative. History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.

(d) A clear and concise statement of the item or items over
which a dispute has arisen concerning arbitrability WFSB 10.05 Intervention. Any partydesiring to inter

(e) A complete statement of the agreed facts constituting thenein a determination of arbitrability proceeding shall file a
basisupon which the board is to make its determinatidche mat  requestwith the board. Such requests shall state the reasons why
ter. suchparty claims an interest. Intervention may be permitted and

(f) A clear and concise statement of the position opite  UPOnsuch termss the board or the individual conducting the pro

tioneras to whether the items or items set forth in the petition &re€dingmay deem appropriate.
arbitrable. History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 34ef. 12-1-84.

5) A STATEMENT IN SUPPORTOF PETITION. Th_e_ petitioner shall WFSB 10.06 Hearings. (1) WHO SHALL CONDUCT. Hear
attachto the original and each copy of the petition a clear and cQgs may be conducted by any examiner and, at any time, an
cisestatement of the facts andjaments relied upon by the peti examinemay be substituted for thexaminer previously presid

tionerin support of the position taken by the petitioner ing.

History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84; am. (2)Register, : P
July, 1991, NoA27, ef. 8-1-91correction in (2) made under s. 1398 (2m) (b) 7., (2), ScoPEOF HEARING. The hearingshall be limited by the
Stats., Register, October, 1999, No. 526. examinerto the litigation of and oral gumentson genuine issues
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of fact or law raised by thgarties and remaining for dispositionthe last document necessary to the decision of the case is received

concerning arbitrability enumerated in the petition. or the date on which a hearing is closed, whichever is kttafl
History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 347eff. 12-1-84. beregarded as the date of submission of the case.
o ] o (2) Decision; INTERIM.  All determinations of arbitrability
WFSB 10.07 Decision concerning arbitrability . decidedprior to the submission of final fefs are interim and

(1) IssuinGDATE. Within 30 days aftesubmission of the case, thebecomefinal only when incorporated into an arbitration award

boardshall issue a decision concerning the petition and notify thetweerthe same parties issued by the board.
applicantand local committee of that decision. The date on whiChHistory: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
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